

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Meyer Distributing Announces Fort Lauderdale, FL Location

**Jasper, IN | June 4, 2012** 

Meyer Distributing, Inc., a leader in automotive specialty products marketing and distribution, announces the addition of its new Fort Lauderdale, FL location.

The new cross-dock will have a direct feed from Meyer's Orlando, FL distribution center, which houses one of the largest inventories of automotive accessories in the state.

"The addition of the Fort Lauderdale cross-dock enhances our ability to offer logistical services throughout the region," states Jason Braun, executive vice president of Meyer Distributing. "The new site has already been fully integrated with our distribution system and technology framework and will take service to a whole new level for customers in this market."

"We are extremely excited to continue to raise service levels to south Florida," states Nicholas Gramelspacher, national sales manager of Meyer Distributing. "Meyer is a wholesale only distributor that does not conduct any retail business that competes with its customers via online websites or physical stores - one of the few left in the industry and a big differentiator for us in the marketplace."

## **About Meyer Distributing, Inc.**

Meyer Distributing is a leader in automotive specialty products marketing and distribution. Through numerous strategically positioned warehousing facilities, Meyer serves thousands of customers nationwide with most states via Meyer Logistics direct ship.

More info @ www.mymeyer.com

Press Release Contact:
Meyer Distributing, Inc.
560 E. 25th St.
Jasper, IN 47546
Media@MeyerDistributing.com